Power Inductor
Model HA55/HA55L
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
TT Electronics | BI Technologies

Typ
Rated
Current
(A)
Saturation
Current
(A)
DC RESISTANCE
SRF
MHz
Typ
FIGURE  mΩ
Typ
mΩ
Max
HA55-3623200LF 20.00 14.50 33.0 35.0 3.35 3.85 14.0 1
HA55-3023115LF 11.50 8.24 39.0 43.0 2.30 2.76 33.0 2
HA55-2223070LF 7.00 5.33 40.0 48.0 1.70 2.00 33.0 3
HA55-3023130LF 13.00 9.33 37.0 40.0 2.50 3.25 19.0 4
HA55L-3623220LF 22.00 13.00 34.0 26.0 3.35 3.85 12.0 1
HA55L-3023135LF 13.50 8.42 39.0 30.0 2.30 2.76 33.0 2
HA55L-2223088LF 8.83 5.52 41.0 33.0 1.70 2.00 36.0 3
HA55L-3023163LF 16.30 9.38 37.0 27.0 2.50 3.25 25.0 4
HA55L-3623400LF 40.00 24.00 26.0 20.0 5.70 6.20 8.25 1
Notes:  (1) Inductance is measured at 100kHz, 0.1Vrms, 0Adc.
 (2) The rated current is the approximate DC current at which ΔT is approximately 60°C. This current is determined
       by soldering the unit on a typical application PCB, and then applying the current to the unit for 30 minutes
 (3)  Isat is the saturation current at which inductance rolls off approximately 30% from its initial unbias inductance